

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Scott Gavin

First Respondent: Latine Mayfair Limited

Heard at: London Central (via CVP)

On: 30 October 2024

Before: Employment Judge Bunting

Appearances For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Ms S McKenzie, Litigation Consultant

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The Claimant's claim of breach of contract is well-founded. The respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £13,807.50. The amount has been calculated using gross pay.

Employment Judge Bunting 30 October 2024 Sent to the parties on: 5 November 2024 For the Tribunal Office: